10.20.99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PDR/REV 2

11-01-1999



Docket No.: KDE-15302/03

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab seitings → → → ▼ 10118834	17
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth D. Eisenbraun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United Global Sourcing, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	9/420
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 269 Executive Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48083
Execution Date: October 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
0/27/d999emping document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Schneider 40.00 00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mark D. Schneider Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document: October 20, 1999 Date

PATENT

REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0074

P. 19

GIFFORD KRASS ET AL

Fax: 2486475210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth D. Eisenbraun, of Birmingham, Michigan, have invented REARVIEW MIRROR FOR BABY STROLLER, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, United Global Sourcing, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 269 Executive Drive, Troy, Michigan 48083, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and afforcet the legal title sought to be assigned.

Date:

Kenneth D. Eisenbraun

KDE-15302/03

10/19/91

PATENT | REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0075